

Joann Johnson 2025 Golf Tournament Chair Ft. Mose Historical Society 15 Ft. Mose Trail St. Augustine, FL. 32084 904.806.6560

February 20, 2025

Greetings Friends of Mose,

We are excited to announce the Ft. Mose Historical Society's 13th Annual Golf Tournament, "Help Us Tell the Story," scheduled for Friday, May 16, at the St. Johns County Golf Club in Elkton, FL. This signature event supports our mission to preserve and share the vital history of Fort Mose, the first legally sanctioned free Black community in what is now the United States.

We are deeply grateful for the support of our past sponsors, whose generosity has enabled us to offer impactful programs, educational initiatives and community events. As we gear up for another successful tournament, we invite you to join us once again—or for the first time as a sponsor. Your partnership will help us continue bringing history to life for visitors of all ages.

We offer the following sponsorship opportunities includes:

## - Gold Sponsor: \$3,000

(2) teams; CEO receives a Lifetime FMHS Membership; Opportunity to speak at the luncheon; Golfer's Bag Contributor; Company logo displayed on an 18' x 24' tee box sponsor sign; Website Recognition

## - Silver Sponsor: \$1,500

(1) team; Golfer's Bag Contributor; FMHS gift basket includes: Corporate Membership to include
(10) Individual Annual Membership passes; Company logo displayed on an 18' x 24' tee box sponsor sign; Website Recognition

## - Bronze Sponsor: \$700

(1) team; Golfer's Bag Contributor; Company logo displayed on an 18' x 24' tee box sponsor sign; Website recognition

## -Tee Box Sponsor: \$200

Company logo displayed on an 18' x 24' tee box sponsor sign, Website Recognition

The tournament will kick off at 12:45 pm with a shotgun start, promising an afternoon of fun, camaraderie and meaningful support for Fort Mose's programs. We would be honored to have your support and look forward to discussing how we can create a valuable partnership.

For more information, please contact our Tournament Chair, Joann Johnson, at joannjohnson@fortmose.org. or President, Charles Ellis at <u>ceellis@bellsouth.net</u>.

Thank you for considering this opportunity to make history come alive!

With gratitude,

Joann Johnson Golf Tournament Chair 2025

Ft. Mose Historical Society President, Charles Ellis